EU and UK Deadweight Cattle Prices - Heifers R3 Equivalent (€ Cents) week 33/2024

Source: EU Commission (Weekly Deadweight Beef Carcase Prices), AHDB and LMC
Date: 27 August 2024
Contact: bulletin@Imcni.com
Website www.Imcni.com
Position Position Price last Mth  Price this Mth Change on Mth

last Mth  this Mth

A~ R WN

~

10
13
12
11
14
17
16
18

O 00 N Ounn D W N -

e T Y = W S W Y
0 N o nnlhdh W N R O

Euro (€1=)

Country

Great Britain
Northern Ireland
Italy

France
Sweden
Romania
Ireland

Spain

Portugal
Poland

Austria
Slovenia
Germany
Belgium
Denmark
Lithuania
Czech Republic
Netherlands
EU Average

(w/e 21.07.24) (w/e 18.08.24)

576.4
569.0
578.9
554.0
520.2
450.2
510.3
549.2
498.9
497.9
492.1
461.5
475.8
478.9
454.1
377.4
414.4
187.0
520.9
84.1

579.7
566.6
565.3
560.0
531.4
509.7
507.1
499.8
498.4
493.5
493.4
490.9
488.4
478.9
452.3
395.6
378.9
187.0
517.5
85.5

(cents)

+3.3
-2.4
-13.5
+6.0
+11.2
+59.4
-3.2
-49.4
-0.5
-4.4
+1.3
+29.4
+12.7
0.0
-1.8
+18.2
-35.5
0.0
-33
+1.4
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Market Information Department

LMC

Livestock & Meat Commission
Key trends

In the w/e 18/08/24 the average R3 heifer price in the EU was 517.5¢/kg,
back 3.3c/kg from the w/e 21/07/24.

NI moved up one place to second position on the EU league table with an
equivalent price of 566.6¢/kg, this was back 2.4c/kg from the w/e
21/07/24. In the w/e 21/07/24 the R3 heifer price in NI was 48.1c/kg
above the EU average and 49.1c/kg above the EU average price in the w/e
18/08/24.

GB moved up one place to first position on the EU league table in the w/e
18/08/24. The equivalent R3 heifer price was 579.7c/kg, up 3.3c/kg from
the w/e 21/07/24. GB was 55.5c/kg ahead of the EU average in the w/e
21/07/24 and 62.2c/kg ahead of the EU average price in the w/e 18/08/24.

In ROI the R3 heifer price was 507.1c/kg in the w/e 18/08/24, back 3.2c/kg
from the w/e 21/07/24. ROl remained in seventh position on the EU
league table in the w/e 18/08/24. ROl was 10.4c/kg below the EU average
price and 59.5c/kg behind the same price in Nl in the w/e 18/08/24.

The euro rate increased to €1= 85.5p in the w/e 18/08/24.
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