Title: EU and UK Deadweight Cattle Prices - Heifers R3 Equivalent (€ Cents) week 33/2024

Source: EU Commission (Weekly Deadweight Beef Carcase Prices), AHDB and LMC

Date: 27 August 2024
Contact: bulletin@lmcni.com
Website www.lmcni.com



Position last Mth	Position this Mth	Country	Price last Mth (w/e 21.07.24)	Price this Mth (w/e 18.08.24)	Change on Mth (cents)
2	1	Great Britain	576.4	579.7	+3.3
3	2	Northern Ireland	569.0	566.6	-2.4
1	3	Italy	578.9	565.3	-13.5
4	4	France	554.0	560.0	+6.0
6	5	Sweden	520.2	531.4	+11.2
15	6	Romania	450.2	509.7	+59.4
7	7	Ireland	510.3	507.1	-3.2
5	8	Spain	549.2	499.8	-49.4
8	9	Portugal	498.9	498.4	-0.5
9	10	Poland	497.9	493.5	-4.4
10	11	Austria	492.1	493.4	+1.3
13	12	Slovenia	461.5	490.9	+29.4
12	13	Germany	475.8	488.4	+12.7
11	14	Belgium	478.9	478.9	0.0
14	15	Denmark	454.1	452.3	-1.8
17	16	Lithuania	377.4	395.6	+18.2
16	17	Czech Republic	414.4	378.9	-35.5
18	18	Netherlands	187.0	187.0	0.0
		EU Average	520.9	517.5	-3.3
Euro (€1=)		84.1	85.5	+1.4	

Key trends



In the w/e 18/08/24 the average R3 heifer price in the EU was 517.5c/kg, back 3.3c/kg from the w/e 21/07/24.



NI moved up one place to second position on the EU league table with an equivalent price of 566.6c/kg, this was back 2.4c/kg from the w/e 21/07/24. In the w/e 21/07/24 the R3 heifer price in NI was 48.1c/kg above the EU average and 49.1c/kg above the EU average price in the w/e 18/08/24.



GB moved up one place to first position on the EU league table in the w/e 18/08/24. The equivalent R3 heifer price was 579.7c/kg, up 3.3c/kg from the w/e 21/07/24. GB was 55.5c/kg ahead of the EU average in the w/e 21/07/24 and 62.2c/kg ahead of the EU average price in the w/e 18/08/24.



In ROI the R3 heifer price was 507.1c/kg in the w/e 18/08/24, back 3.2c/kg from the w/e 21/07/24. ROI remained in seventh position on the EU league table in the w/e 18/08/24. ROI was 10.4c/kg below the EU average price and 59.5c/kg behind the same price in NI in the w/e 18/08/24.



The euro rate increased to €1= 85.5p in the w/e 18/08/24.